



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux
Kingston Procurement
Des Acquisitions Kingston
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor
Kingston
Ontario
K7L 1X3
Bid Fax: (613) 545-8067

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux
Kingston Procurement
Des Acquisitions Kingston
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor
Kingston
Ontario
K7L 1X3

Title - Sujet Trauma Simulator Manikins	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W3916-170001/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W3916-17-0001	Date 2016-11-07
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$KIN-655-7012	
File No. - N° de dossier KIN-6-46045 (655)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-11-14	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Semple, Patrick	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur kin655
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 484-1928 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (613) 545-8067
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W3916-170001/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W3916-17-0001

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. - N° du dossier
KIN-6-46045

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
kin655
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Amendment 002 is being issued to amend the Basis of Payment at Annex "B" and answer the following questions:

Reference: Annex "B", Basis of Payment

Delete: In its entirety

Insert:

ANNEX "B"

BASIS OF PAYMENT

Pricing Basis "A"			
Initial Deliverables			
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price
1	Simulator Mannequins as outlined in Annex A	4	\$ _____
2	Training for five (5) first Aid Instructors	1	\$ _____
3	Train the Trainer	1	\$ _____

Pricing Basis "B"			
Optional Requirements			
For Additional Quantities – (Estimated Requirement of 2 - 4 Units)			
Item	Description	Qty*	Unit Price
1	Simulator Mannequins as outlined in Annex A	3	\$ _____

***Note: Quantity of 3 is for evaluation purposes only.**

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W3916-170001/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W3916-17-0001

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. - N° du dossier
KIN-6-46045

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
kin655
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Answer the following questions:

1. Technical Requirements, Item 3: The mannequin must have the following finger detectable pulses
 - (1) radial pulse;
 - (2) carotid pulse;
 - (3) femoral pulse;
 - (4) Brachial pulse.

I wonder if it is possible to bid on a product which is not including Brachial pulse.

Answer: NO Technical requirement Item 3 remains unchanged.

2. Technical Requirements, Item 13: The mannequin must include the functionality of fluid secretion from eyes, ears, and mouth.

Is it possible to omit this option from mandatory items? Would it be considerable if we bid on a product which is not supporting this option?

Answer: NO Technical requirement Item 13 remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.